Description:

Welcome to this beautifully maintained 5-bedroom, 3-bath log-sided home in Cuyuna, set on 1.7 wooded acres with

(0t
AL

MLS 6744151 Residential

$524,900

3,266 sq ft
5 bedrooms
3 baths

22952 North Street
Deerwood MN 56444

Status: Coming Soon

beautiful captivating perennial rock and floral gardens and landscaping, just a short bike ride from the Cruser's Kettle
Trail. The main floor features hardwood floors, a spacious kitchen with new appliances—including a double oven and flat-
top stove—ample cabinetry and counter space, a breakfast bar, and dining area. Enjoy the vaulted ceilings and cozy gas

fireplace in the living room, main floor laundry, and a primary bedroom with a walk-in closet and private bath, plus a

second bedroom. The walk-out lower level offers a large family room, three additional bedrooms, a full bath, storage area,
and easy access to the outdoors. Step outside to relax on the deck or the covered front porch. Recent updates include a
new furnace and air-source heat pump in 2024, water softener, and air exchanger. The attached heated 3-stall garage
features a floor drain, while the detached 26x30 heated garage includes a bathroom and an upstairs bonus room—perfect

for guests or a hobby space. Beautifully landscaped grounds include a garden area and large storage shed.

Additional Details:

Year Built

Lot Acres

Lot Dimensions

Garage Stalls

School District

Taxes

Taxes with Assessments
Tax Year

Additional Features:

Fuel: Propane Heat: Boiler, Forced Air, Radiant Floor

Driving Directions:

From Crosby 4 Way Stop, head east on Highway 6 "main Street"

2006

1.7
280x265x280x265
3

182

$4,512

$4,512

2025

At the traffic circle, take the 3rd exit onto Cuyuna Rd (31) Turn right onto Kruse St, Kruse St turns left and becomes Chicago Ave, Turn

right onto North St
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22952 North Street

Dale: 6/17/2025 Time: 2:05 PM
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